

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 531


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 26
TH

 JUNE, 2019/ ASHADHA 5, 1941 (SAKA)


TERRORIST ATTACKS IN THE COUNTRY


531.     SHRI DEREK O' BRIEN:


 Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the year-wise and State-wise number of terrorist attacks across the country in the last three years; and


(b) the year-wise and State-wise number of CAPF personnel injured and the number of CAPF personnel killed across the country in terrorist attacks in the last three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): The details of the terrorist/insurgent/extremist incidents that have taken place in the country during the last three years are at Annexure-

I. Terrorist activities have reduced significantly in the Hinterland of the country. Similarly, insurgent / extremist incidents have reduced in North Eastern States and also in Left Wing Extremism affected areas. In Jammu & Kashmir, security forces are proactively engaging with terrorists as per the Government policy of zero tolerance towards terrorism, resulting in neutralization of large number of terrorists and casualties to Security Forces.

(b): The year-wise and State-wise number of CAPF personnel injured and the number of CAPF personnel killed across the country in terrorist attacks in the last three years are at Annexure – II.


*********


ANNEXURE - I

R.S.US.Q.No.531 for 26.06.2019


Annexure referred to in reply to part (a) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred

Question No. 531 for 26.06.2019


(1) Hinterland of the country


Year No. of terrorist attack

2016 01

2017 -

2018  1


(2) Jammu & Kashmir


Year No. of incidents including proactive engagement of security forces with terrorists

2016 322

2017 342

2018 614


(3) North Eastern Region


Year Number of incidents relating to insurgency in the North East

2016 484

2017 308

2018   252


(4) Left Wing Extremism (LWE)


Year Number of incidents relating to Left Wing

Extremism

2016 1048

2017 908

2018     833


ANNEXURE-II

R.S.US.Q.No.531 for 26.06.2019


Annexure referred to in reply to part (b) of Rajya Sabha Unstarred

Question No. 531 for 26.06.2019

YEAR WISE AND STATE WISE NUMBER OF CAPFs PERSONNEL KILLED/INJURED IN

TERRORIST ATTACK


Name of

State

2016 2017 2018

CAPFs

Personnel

Killed

CAPFs

Personnel

injured

CAPFs

Personnel

Killed

CAPFs

Personnel

injured

CAPFs

Personnel

Killed

CAPFs

Personnel

injured

Arunachal

Pradesh

03 12 02 - 01 -

Andhra

Pradesh

- 01 - - - 01

Assam - 06 01 01 - -

Bihar 11 08 - 01 02 -

Chhatisgarh 21 71 39 36 23 32

Jharkhand 02 09 - 03 03 04

J&K 19 82 15 54 09 97

Manipur 07 10 06 16 04 13

Maharashtra - 01 01 03 - -

Nagaland - 05 - 02 05 04

Odisha 02 - - 01 - -

West Bengal - 01 - - - -

TOTAL 65 206 64 117 47 151


---------

